

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Trailer Dump Station, Roy Lake State Park, Marshall County, GFP Project No. RoyW20Pa

Bid Opening Date: May 19, 2022, 3:30 PM

Trailer Dump Station, RoyW20Pa				Kenzy Construction		Basin Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00				
1.01	Tree Removal/Disposal	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00				
1.02	Clearing/Grubbing/Disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
1.03	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
1.04	Sawcutting Asphalt Pavement	LF	290	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00				
1.05	Asphalt Surf. Removal/Disposal	SY	167	\$10.00	\$1,670.00	\$6.00	\$1,002.00				
1.06	Unclass. Excav./Material Salvage	CY	330	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00				
1.07	Unclass. Excavation – Undercut	CY	813	\$16.00	\$13,008.00	\$4.00	\$3,252.00				
1.08	Sewer Line Trench Excavation	CY	207	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$10.00	\$2,070.00				
1.09	Compacted Embankment	CY	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.00	\$630.00				
1.10	Ordinary Shaping	SY	1401	\$2.75	\$3,852.75	\$2.00	\$2,802.00				
1.11	Base Course F/I	TON	533	\$27.00	\$14,391.00	\$20.00	\$10,660.00				
1.12	Geotextile Separator Fabric	SQ	1100	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00				
1.13	Asph. Conc. Comp. Type E2 F/I	TON	190	\$399.00	\$75,810.00	\$220.00	\$41,800.00				
1.14	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	623	\$3.00	\$1,869.00	\$6.00	\$3,738.00				
1.15	12" Erosion Control Wattles	LF	440	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00				
1.16	Maintenance of Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
1.17	Trailer Dump Station Island F/I	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00				
1.18	Class M6 Fiber R. Concrete F/I	CY	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00				
1.19	TDS Basin Drain F/I	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00				
1.20	TDS Potable Water Tower F/I	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00				
1.21	TDS Non-Potable Water Tower F/I	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00				
1.22	TSD Signage/Posts/Post Bases	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00				
1.23	Water Supply Line Location/Tie-In	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				

1.24	1.5" PVC Water Service Line F/I	LF	395	\$21.00	\$8,295.00	\$20.00	\$7,900.00				
1.25	1.5" Stop and Waste Valves F/I	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
1.26	2000 Ga. Round Septic Tank F/I	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00				
1.27	Inspection Riser F/I	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00				
1.28	Lockable Access Hatch F/I	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00				
1.29	6" SCH40 PVC Sewer Line F/I	LF	280	\$42.00	\$11,760.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00				
1.30	Tie into Force Main Manhole	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
1.31	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
1.32	Salvage LS Equipment/Controls	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
1.33	Replace LS Pump/Equipment	LS	1	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00				
1.34	Replace Lift Station Controls	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00				
1.35	Furnish Spare Pump	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00				
1.36	Imported Compacted Embank.	LS	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$282,320.75		\$231,944.00				

Bid Alternate A				Kenzy Construction		Basin Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Unclass. Excav./Material Salvage	CY	610	\$14.00	\$8,540.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00				
2.01	Granular Ballast Material	Tons	1194	\$45.00	\$53,730.00	\$54.00	\$64,476.00				
TOTAL ALTERNATE A					\$62,270.00		\$73,626.00				

TOTAL BASE BID and ALTERNATE A					\$344,590.75		\$305,570.00				
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--